

## Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd.

MSME Reg. No.: 27222201137 • CIN: U74120MH2010PTC207869

movate Create For: BOI/Churchgate Branch/Mr. Prashant Kondkar(012402/27963)

Page 2 of 13

Vastu/Mumbai/06/2018/012402/27963

28/02-200-P/SH

Date: 28.06.2018

### VALUATION OPINION REPORT

The property bearing Residential Flat No. 404, 4th Floor, Wing - B, "Gagangiri Apartment", Village -Naringi, Virar (East), Taluka - Vasai, District - Palghar, PIN Code - 401 305, State - Maharashtra, Country - India belongs to Mr. Prashant Kondkar.

Boundaries of the property :

North

Internal Road & Slum Area

South

Vaishnavi Building

East

Slum area

West

Wing - A

Considering various parameters recorded, existing economic scenario, and the information that is available with reference to the development of neighbourhood and method selected for valuation, we are of the opinion that, the property premises can be assessed and valued for Housing Loan purpose at ₹ 22,50,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Two Lac Fifty Thousand Only).

The valuation of the property is based on the documents produced by the concern. Legal aspects have not been taken into considerations while preparing this report.

Hence certified

FOR VASTUKALA CONSULTANTS (I) PVT. LTD.

C.M.D.

Director

Sharad B. Chalikwar

Govt. Reg. Valuer

Chartered Engineer (India)

Reg. No. (N) CCIT/1-14/52/2008-09

Encl.: Valuation report



Mumbai

121,1° Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093, (M.S.), INDIA

Tel.:+91 22 28371325

Fax : +91 22 28371324 <sup>Numbai@</sup>vastukala.org

#### Delhi NCR

L-306, Sispal Vihar, AWHO Society, Sohna Road, Sector - 49, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122018, INDIA

Mobile: +91 9216912225 +91 9819670183

delhincr@vastukala.org

#### Nanded

28, S.G.G.S. -Stadium Complex, Gokul Nagar, Nanded - 431 602, (M.S.), INDIA

> Tel.: +91 2462 244288 +91 2462 239909 nanded@vastukala.org

#### Aurangabad

Plot No. 106, N-3, CIDCO. Aurangabad - 431 005. (M.S), INDIA

: +91 240 2485151 Mobile: +91 9167204062 +91 9860863601 aurangabad@vastukala.org



# www.vastukala.org

## VALUATION REPORT IN RESPECT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

oate of inspection	27.06.2018		
urpose of valuation	per request from Bank Of India,Churchgate Branch to assess r Market Value of the property under reference for Banking rpose		
lame and address of the Valuer	harad B. Chalikwar astukala Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd. 21, 1st Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), lumbai - 400 093		
ist Of Documents Handed over To The Valuer By The Bank	<ol> <li>Copy of Agreement For Sale dated 07.06.2018</li> <li>Copy of Commencement Certificate dated 22.01.2014         Document Number. VVCMC / TP / CC / VP - 5239 / 2418 / 2013 - 14 issued by Vasai - Virar City Municipal Corporation.     </li> <li>Copy of N. A. Order dated 24.07.2013 issued by District Collector Thane.</li> <li>Copy of 7/12 Extract</li> </ol>		
Details of enquiries made/ visited to government offices for arriving fair market value.	Market analysis and as per sub-registrar value.		
Factors for determining its market value.	Location, development of surrounding area, type of construction, construction specifications, age of building, condition of the premises & building, facilities provided and its prevailing market rate.		
ANY CRITICAL ASPECTS ASSOCIATED WITH PROPERTY	, No		
Present/Expected Income from the property	m ₹ 4,500.00 Expected rental income per month.		
Property Details			
Name(s) of the Owner and Postal address of the propert under consideration.	Mr. Prashant Kondkar		
Th	Residential Flat No. 404, 4th Floor, Wing - B, "Gagangiri Apartment", Village - Naringi, Virar (East), Taluka - Vasai, District - Palghar, PIN Code - 401 305, State - Maharashtra, Country - India.		
If the property is under joint ownership/ co-ownership share of each such owner/ at the share is undivided.	14.		
property,	Residential Flat The property is a Residential Flat located by the state of the sta		
If under construction, ex			

Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd. An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company

	plot No., etc.).  Boundaries	As on site		184, Hissa No. 7 of Village Naringi		
		Internal Road & Slum	As	s per documents		
	North	Vaishnavi Building	Area De	etails not provided		
	South	Slum area	De	etails not provided		
	East	Wing - A	De	Details not provided		
	West			etails not provided		
	Matching of Boundaries			N.A.		
	Route map	ification marks		Enclosed		
	Any specific ident			Near Shiv Shakti Dairy		
		under Corporation/ Pancha		Vasai Virar City Municipal Corporation		
3	Government.	under any land ceiling of S	ate/ Central	No		
9	Is the land freeho	ld/ leasehold.		Free Hold		
)	Are there any restrictive covenants in regard to use of Land? If so attach a copy of the covenant.					
1	Type of the prope	erty		Residential		
2	Year of acquisitio			07.06.2018		
3	Purchase value a			₹ 19,37,000.00		
14	occupied by tena			Vacant		
25	Classification of t	the site	/ /			
	a. Population gro	up		Semi Urban		
	b. High/ Middle/ I	Poor class		Middle Class		
	c. Residential/ No	on-residential		Residential		
	d. Development	of surrounding area	vate.Cre	Developed		
	e. Possibility of a etc.).	ny threat to the property (F	No			
2	De la la contra di la contra la cont			All available near by		
2	Level of the land	(Plain, rock etc.)		Plain		
4	8 Terrain of the La			Levelled TEV Consultants Values A Approlance Chartered Engineer (I)		
2	9 Shape of the lan	d (Square/ rectangle etc.).		Irregular Architects - Interlox Architects -		
	Type of use to which it can be put (for construction of house,			Residential COTT (NICOTT-14 1/18)		
1 12	Type of use to w factory etc.).		Information No			

Scanned by CamScanner

	(	0
	-	-
	(	)
	C	5
1	-	
	6	)
1	7	4
		)
	t	-
	č	j
	3	>
	3	-
	3	
	AA	-
	-	

52	Type of building (Residential/ Commercial/Industrial).		Reside	ential	WHSDIO PICTO	
-	rechnical details of the building :	₹ 6,75,000.00   Accelerate interform   First 1983   First 1983   First 1984   Firs				
1	Insurable value of the property		Valuers & Appraisers Chartered Engineer (I)			
-	Distress value of the property	₹ 20,25,000.00 CONSULTANTO			TEV Consultants	
	The realizable value of the property			0,000.00	1	
	Value of the property	450.00		₹ 3,670.00	₹ 16,51,500.00	
	Saleable area	Area in Ft.	Sq.	Rate	Value	
+	Duty Ready Reckoner.  Think.Inno  Government Rate	₹ 5,000.00 ₹ 39,500.00 per Sq. M. i.e. ₹ 3,670.00 per Sq. Ft. ₹ 16,51,500.00			Musik andry Kalumentum strang	
	Guideline rate obtained from the Stamp					
	Total Rate per Sq. Ft.	1	₹ 0.00			
	PLC Rate per Sq. Ft.	₹0.00				
+	Floor Rise Rate per Sq. Ft.	₹ 5,000.00 per Sq. Ft.				
1	Prevailing market rate.					
		(Area as per actual site measurement)  Saleable area in Sq. Ft. = 450.00 (Area as per Agreement for Sale)				
+	rotal area of the Residential Flat	Carpet Area = 385.00				
V	/aluation of the property :			1000	FE, Bud un eres a	
pir	give instances of sales of immovable property in the locality on a separate sheet, andicating the name & address of the property, registration No. sale price and price of land sold.					
-	isadvantages of the site.	No	in deve	loped area		
Ľ	dvantages of the site.	163				
	vailability of power supply.	Yes	ed to M	unicipal Sewerag	ge System	
T)	ype of Sewerage System.	Municipal Water Supply				
	ource of water & water potentiality.	09.00 M				
Fr	ont Width of the Road?	The first has the sale as a second succession				
et	pe of road available (B.T/Cement Road c.).	B.T. Road				
Whether any road facility is available?		Yes				
CO	hether the building is intermittent or rner?	Intermittent				

Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd.

An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company

1	year of construction.	2017			
-	Future life of the property.	59 years Subject to proper, preventive periodic maintenance and structural repairs.			
	No. of floors and height of each floor including basement.	Part Ground+ Part Stilt + 4 upper floors. 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor is having 7 Residential Flats.			
/	ane of construction				
_	(Load bearing/ R.C.C./ Steel framed)	R.C.C. Framed Structure			
-	Condition of the building.				
_	External (excellent/ good/ normal/ poor)	Good			
1	Internal (excellent/ good/ normal/ poor).				
Whether the Residential Flat is constructed strictly		Good			
9	according to the sanctioned plan, details of variations noticed if any and effect of the same of the valuation	Approved B. U.E.			
	Saleable area 450.00 S We have considered a	ual Carpet area 385.00 Sq. Ft., Built up area is area is 554.00 Sq. Ft. which is more than the mentioned in the documents provided to us mentioned in the documents. Hence, to give alue of the property, higher rate i.e. ₹ 5,000/-			
	per 5q. rt. is considered	d.			
0	Specifications of Construction :	d.			
_	per sq. rt. is considered	d. 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
_	Specifications of Construction :	0.			
0 r.	Specifications of Construction :  Description	4 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
_	Specifications of Construction :  Description  Foundation	4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  R.C.C. Foundation			
r.	Specifications of Construction :  Description  Foundation  Basement	4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors			
	Specifications of Construction :  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows	4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding			
7.	Specifications of Construction :  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows  Think.Innove	4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding windows			
	Specifications of Construction :  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows  Think.Innovo	4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B. Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding windows  R.C.C. Framed Structure			
7.	Specifications of Construction :  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows  Think.Innovo  RCC Work  Plastering	4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B. Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding windows  R.C.C. Framed Structure  Cement Plastering + POP finish			
	Specifications of Construction :  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows  Think.Innovo  RCC Work  Plastering  Flooring, Skirting  Pantry Platform	4th Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding windows  R.C.C. Framed Structure  Cement Plastering + POP finish  Vitrified Tile Flooring			
r.	Specifications of Construction :  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows  Think.Innovo  RCC Work  Plastering  Flooring, Skirting	4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding windows  R.C.C. Framed Structure  Cement Plastering + POP finish  Vitrified Tile Flooring  Granite Kitchen Platform.			
	Specifications of Construction:  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows  Think.Innovo  RCC Work  Plastering  Flooring, Skirting  Pantry Platform  Whether any proof course is provided?  Drainage	4th Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding windows  R.C.C. Framed Structure  Cement Plastering + POP finish  Vitrified Tile Flooring  Granite Kitchen Platform.  Yes  Connected to Municipal Sewerage System			
_	Specifications of Construction:  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows  Think.Innove  RCC Work  Plastering  Flooring, Skirting  Pantry Platform  Whether any proof course is provided?  Drainage  Compound Wall(Height, length and type of const	4th Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding windows  R.C.C. Framed Structure  Cement Plastering + POP finish  Vitrified Tile Flooring  Granite Kitchen Platform.  Yes  Connected to Municipal Sewerage System  truction)  5.6" Height			
r.	Specifications of Construction:  Description  Foundation  Basement  Superstructure  Joinery/Doors/Windows  Think.Innovo  RCC Work  Plastering  Flooring, Skirting  Pantry Platform  Whether any proof course is provided?  Drainage	4th Floor  R.C.C. Foundation  Not Provided  R.C.C. frame work with 9 inch thick B. B. Masonry for external walls.6 inch thick B.B Masonry for internal walls  Teak Wood door frame, Flush doors shutters, Powder Coated Aluminium Sliding windows  R.C.C. Framed Structure  Cement Plastering + POP finish  Vitrified Tile Flooring  Granite Kitchen Platform.  Yes  Connected to Municipal Sewerage System  truction)  5.6" Height  Charlerd Enginer (1)  Architects - interiors (2)  Charlerd Enginer (1)  Concealed			

An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company

Scanned by CamScanner

Bore Well	Not Provided	
Wardrobes, if any	No.	
Development of open area	Stilt Parking. Chequered tile in open	
Valuation of proposed construction/ additions/		
SUMMARY OF VALUATION :	renovation if any :	
part I Land	The state of the s	
Part II Building	₹ 0.00	
Part III Other amenities/ Miscellaneous	₹ 22,50,000.00	
Part IV Proposed construction	₹ 0.00	
TOTAL	₹ 0.00	
Calculation:	₹ 22,50,000.00	
Construction		
Saleable Area of Residential Flat		
Rate per Sq. Ft.	450,00 Sq. Ft.	
Cost of Construction = $(1.01 \times 1.02)$	₹ 1,500.00	
Value of property	₹ 6,75,000.00	
Saleable Area of Residential Flat		
	450.00 Sq. Ft.	
Rate per Sq. Ft.	₹ 5,000.00	
Floor Rise Rate per Sq. Ft.	₹ 0.00	
PLC Rate per Sq. Ft.	₹ 0.00	
Total Rate per Sq. Ft.	₹ 5,000.00	
Value of Residential Flat = (2.01x2.05)	₹ 22,50,000.00	
The value of the property.	₹ 22,50,000.00	

Think.Innovate.Create



Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd.

An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company

icertify that,

authorized representative, has inspected the subject property on 27.06.2018. In pratiksha Kondkar (Self Mobile No. 8419965443) has shown the property.

the rates for valuation of the property are in accordance with the Govt. approved rates and prevailing market rates.

there is no direct/ indirect interest in the property valued.

The fair value of the property as on 28.06.2018 is ₹ 22,50,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Two Lac Fifty Thousand Only).

Date: 28.06.2018

place: Mumbai

FOT VASTUKALA CONSULTANTS (I) PVT. LTD.

Director

C.M.D.

Sharad B. Chalikwar

Govt. Reg. Valuer Chartered Engineer (India)

Reg. No. (N) CCIT/1-14/52/2008-09

Think.Innovate.Create

CONSULTANT OF TEV Consultants Appraisers Chartered Engineer (1) Architects - interiors FEE F110006.00

Vastukala Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd.

An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company

